www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2019 I-1
Features
Switching
Regulator
•	 Efficiency up to 96%, no need for heatsinks
•	 2A continuous output current
•	 Vin up to 32V
•	 Vout: 1.2V - 15V

heatsinks with their additional space and mounting costs. A high input voltage of up to 32VDC and
output voltages from 1.2V up to 15V, low ripple and noise figures and a short circuit input current of
typically only 50mA round off the specifications of this versatile converter series.
DC/DC Converter
2.0 Amp
SIP3
Single Output
IEC62368-1 certified
EN62368-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
CB report
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Output	 Output	       Efficiency @ full load         Max. 	Capacitive
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 @ min Vin		 @ max. Vin	 Load (1)
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [%]		  [%]	 [µF]
R-78B1.2-2.0	 4.75 - 32	 1.2	 2000	 87		  72	 3300
R-78B1.5-2.0	 4.75 - 32	 1.5	 2000	 90		  79	 3300
R-78B1.8-2.0	 4.75 - 32	 1.8	 2000	 91		  80	 3300
R-78B2.5-2.0	 4.75 - 32	 2.5	 2000	 92		  84	 2300
R-78B3.3-2.0	 4.75 - 32	 3.3	 2000	 92		  86	 1800
R-78B5.0-2.0	 6.5 - 32	 5	 2000	 94		  90	 820
R-78B9.0-2.0	 11 - 32	 9	 2000	 95		  93	 620
R-78B12-2.0	 15 - 32	 12	 2000	 96		  94	 470
R-78B15-2.0	 18 - 32	 15	 2000	 96		  95	 470
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Max. cap load is tested by nominal input and full resisitive load
Model Numbering
Output Voltage Output Current